
STATE OF ILLINOIS) 
COUNTY OF SANGAMON)SS 

The undersigned, being duly sworn on oath, deposes and says on September 30, 2009 a copy of the 

order of the Illinois Commerce Commission dated September 29, 2009 in Docket No. 00-0233 & 00-0335 

(Illinois Independent Telephone Association, Illinois Commerce Commission On Its Own Motion) was served 

electronically to the following parties: 

parties of record on attached listing 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 30th 
day of September A.D. 2009. 

OFFICIAL SEAL 
LAURA H. YOUNG 

NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF ILLINOIS 
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 7.22.2011 
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Dennis K. Muncy, Matt C. Deering 
  & Joseph D. Murphy 
Attys. For Illinois Independent Telephone 
  Association 
Meyer, Capel, Law Firm 
306 W. Church St. 
PO BOX 6750 
Champaign, IL 61826-6750  * 
mailto:dmuncy@meyercapel.com 
mailto:mdeering@meyercapel.com 
mailto:jmurphy@meyercapel.com 
 
John E. Rooney  
Atty. for Verizon North Inc. & Verizon South Inc. 
Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal 
233 South Wacker Dr. 
Chicago, IL  60606  * 
mailto:jrooney@sonnenschein.com 
 
Greg Smith 
GTE Service Corporation 
1312 E. Empire St., 
Bloomington, IL  61701  * 
mailto:greg.d.smith@verizon.com 
 
Philip J. Wood Jr., Assistant Vice President  
Public Policy & External Affairs  
Verizon North/South Inc. 
1312 E. Empire St., ILLLARA  
PO Box 2955  
Bloomington, IL 61702  * 
mailto:philip.j.wood.jr@verizon.com 
 
David J. Chorzempa 
AT&T Communications of Illinois, Inc.  
225 W. Randolph St., Fl. 25D 
Chicago, IL 60606  * 
mailto:dchorzempa@att.com 
 
Sally Briar 
AT&T Communications of Illinois, Inc. 
227 W. Monroe, Ste. 400 
Chicago, IL  60606  * 
mailto:sbriar@att.com 
 
Darrell S. Townsley 
WorldCom, Inc. 
205 N. Michigan Ave., 11th Fl. 
Chicago, IL  60601  * 
mailto:darrell.townsley@mci.com 
 
 
 
 

 
John F. Ward 
Atty. for Illinois Public 
  Telecommunications Association 
O’Keefe, Ashenden, Lyons & Ward 
30 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 4100 
Chicago, IL  60602  * 
mailto:johnward@okeefe-law.com 
 
Michael W. Ward 
Atty. for Illinois Public Telecommunications 
  Association 
Michael W. Ward, P.C. 
1608 Barkley Blvd. 
Buffalo Grove, IL  60089  * 
mailto:mwward@dnsys.com 
 
Nancy Hertel 
Ameritech Illinois 
225 W. Randolph St. –25D 
Chicago, IL  60606  * 
mailto:nw1783@att.com 
 
David O. Rudd 
Director, State Government Relations 
Gallatin River Communications, L.L.C. 
625 S. Second St., Ste. 103-D  
Springfield, IL 62704  * 
mailto:dorudd@aol.com 
 
Kenneth A. Schifman 
Sprint Communications Company, L.P.  
8140 Ward Pkwy., 5E  
Kansas City, MO 64114  * 
mailto:kenneth.schifman@sprint.com 
 
James Broemmer 
Adams Telephone Cooperative 
405 Emminga Rd. 
Golden, IL  62339  * 
mailto:jimbroemmer@adams.net 
 
Donald L. Bell 
Vice President & Chief Executive Officer 
Cass Telephone Company 
#1 Redbud Rd. 
PO Box 230 
Virginia, IL  62691  * 
mailto:dbell@casscomm.com 
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Kevin J. Jacobsen 
Executive Vice President 
Egyptian Telephone Cooperative Association 
1010 W. Broadway 
PO Box 158 
Steeleville, IL  62288-0158  * 
mailto:kjacobs@egyptian.net 
 
Donna J. Branson, Office Manager 
Flat Rock Telephone Co-Op, Inc. 
104 N. Rundle St. 
PO Box 147 
Flat Rock, IL  62427  * 
mailto:donna@frtci.net 
 
Scott Rubins, Vice President 
Geneseo, Cambridge & Henry County 
  Telephone Companies 
111 E. First St. 
PO Box 330 
Geneseo, IL 61254  * 
mailto:telco@geneseo.net 
 
Todd Irish, President 
LaHarpe Telephone Company 
104 N. Center St. 
PO Box 462 
LaHarpe, IL  61450  * 
mailto:wins8@winco.net 
 
Jacqualyn Smith, General Manager 
McNabb Telephone Company 
302 W. Main St. 
PO Box 158 
McNabb, IL  61335  * 
mailto:jsmith@nabbnet.com 
 
Grace Ochsner, General Manager 
Reynolds Telephone Company 
221 W. Main St. 
PO Box 27 
Reynolds, IL  61279-0027  * 
mailto:wins1@winco.net 
 
James T. Coyle, President 
Shawnee Telephone Company 
120 W. Lane St. 
PO Box 69 
Equality, IL  62934  * 
mailto:jcoyle@shawneelink.net 
 
 
 
 

 
Gary L. Smith 
Atty. for Intervenors 
Loewenstein, Hagen & Smith, P.C. 
1204 S. Fourth St. 
Springfield, IL  62703  * 
mailto:lexsmith@lhoslaw.com 
 
Robert W. Schwartz, President 
Madison Telephone Company 
118 E. State St. 
PO Box 158 
Hamel, IL  62046  * 
mailto:infomtc@madisontelco.com 
 
Norman T. Welker, President 
McDonough Telephone Cooperative 
210 N. Coal St. 
PO Box 359 
Colchester, IL  62326  * 
mailto:norm@mdtc.net 
 
James Sherburne 
Executive Vice President/General Manager  
Mid Century Telephone Cooperative  
285 Mid Century Ln.  
PO Box 380  
Fairview, IL 61432  * 
mailto:jims@midcentury.com 
 
Stephen Bartlett, General Manager 
Wabash Telephone Cooperative, Inc. 
210 S. Church 
PO Box 299 
Louisville, IL  62858-0299  * 
mailto:bart@wabash.net 
 
Patrick L. Morse 
C-R Telephone Company, El Paso  
  Telephone Company, Odin Telephone  
  Exchange, Inc. 
908 W. Frontview 
PO Box 199 
Kansas City, KS  67801-0199  * 
mailto:pmorse@fairpoint.com 
 
David A. Irwin 
Atty. for Moultrie Independent 
Telephone Company 
Irwin, Campbell & Tannenwald, P.C. 
1730 Rhode Island Ave. N.W. 
Washington, DC  20036  * 
mailto:dirwin@ictpc.com 
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Troy A. Fodor & E. M. Fulton 
Attys. for Intervenors 
Troy A. Fodor, P.C. 
913 S. Sixth St. 
Springfield, IL  62703  * 
mailto:troyafodor@aol.com 
mailto:emfulton@ameritech.net 
 
Thomas H. Rowland 
Atty. for XO Illinois, Inc. 
Rowland & Moore 
77 W. Wacker, Ste. 4600 
Chicago, IL  60601  * 
mailto:tom@telecomreg.com 
 
Henry T. Kelly 
Atty. for Illinois Public 
Telecommunications Association 
Kelley Drye & Warren LLP 
333 W. Wacker Dr., Ste. 2600 
Chicago, IL 60606  * 
mailto:hkelly@kelleydrye.com 
 
A. Randall Vogelzang 
General Counsel  
Verizon Great Lakes Region  
Verizon Services Group  
600 Hidden Ridge  
Irving, TX 75038  * 
mailto:randy.vogelzang@verizon.com 
 
Deborah Kuhn 
Asst. General Counsel  
Verizon Great Lakes Region  
Verizon  
205 N. Michigan Ave., Ste. 700  
Chicago, IL 60601  * 
mailto:deborah.kuhn@verizon.com 
 
Dena Alo-Colbeck 
Miller Isar 
Association of Communications Enterprises 
  (ASCENT) 
3220 Uddenberg Lane, Ste. 4 
Gig Harbor, WA  98335 
mailto:dalocolbeck@millerisar.com 
 
Kevin Saville 
Assoc. General Counsel 
Citizens Communications 
2378 Wilshire Blvd. 
Mound, MN  55364 
mailto:ksaville@czn.com 
 

 
Jeff Hoagg, Case Manger 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol St. 
Springfield, IL  62701  * 
mailto:jhoagg@icc.illinois.gov 
 
Matthew L. Harvey & Jessica L. Cardoni 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL  60601-3104  * 
mailto:mharvey@icc.illinois.gov 
mailto:jcardoni@icc.illinois.gov 


